



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 834 of 2018

RAMNANDAN RAM @ CHHANNU RAM **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

31/10/2025	Mr. Deepak Kumar Nishad, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Amit Buxy, Panel Lawyer for the State. The appellants are on bail. Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has no instruction on behalf of the appellants to prosecute the appeal. In view of the above, issueailable warrant against the appellants for a sum of ₹15,000/-each for their appearance before this Court on 15th of December, 2025. List this case on 15th of December, 2025. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Ankit	